WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION # 13, 096

RESOLUTION APPROVING ABATEMENT OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Woodbury County, lowa are the titleholders of real estate Parcels #874812400005, #874813100008, #874813100009, #874813200005, and #874531400015 located in Woodbury County, lowa and legally described as follows:

Parcel #874812400005

LibertyTownship Irreg Tract SW SE 12-87-48

Parcel #874813100008

Liberty Township Irreg Tract NE NW 13-87-48

Parcel #874813100009

Liberty Township Irreg Tract SE NW 13-87-48

Parcel #874813200005

Liberty Township Irreg Tract NW NE 13-87-48

Parcel #874531400015

Westfork Township Irreg Tract SE SE 31-87-45

WHEREAS, the above-stated property has an unpaid balance of taxes owing, and the parcel is owned by a political subdivision of the state; and

WHEREAS, the political subdivision, namely the Woodbury County, Iowa, is failing to immediately pay the taxes due; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors sees that good cause exists for the abatement of these taxes and any future taxes that may be levied against this parcel; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors hereby abates the taxes owing on the above parcels according to Code of Iowa, 445.63, and hereby directs the Woodbury County Treasurer to abate these aforementioned taxes from the tax records.

SO RESOLVED this 24th day of November, 2020.

Woodbury County Auditor

And Recorder

ATTEST

WOODBURYCOUNTYBOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Matthew Ung, Chairman